Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switches with 10G Uplinks
DGS-1510 Series
Overview
The DGS-1510 Series is D-Link’s latest generation of SmartPro switches with 10G port
connectivity, making them ideal for deployment in SME/SMB networks. The DGS-1510
Series provides a reliable, scalable, and modular interconnection between core switches
and edge switches with rich capabilities and simplified flexibility. Available in 16, 24
and 48 10/100/1000 Mbps port models, these switches also include four optical ports
– including 2 Gigabit SFP and 2 10G SFP+ ports.  The 24 and 48 port versions are also
available with 4 10G SFP+ ports instead of the 2 Gigabit plus 2 10G configuration.
Power over Ethernet
All twenty-four 10/100/1000 Mbps ports on the DGS-1510-28P and DGS-1510-28XMP
are PoE-enabled for powering devices such as IP cameras, VoIP phones and wireless
access points. Compliant with 802.3af and 802.3at, both models support up to 30W of
power output on any particular PoE port.  The total PoE power budgets for the DGS-
1510-28P and DGS-1510-28XMP are 193W and 370W respectively, providing flexibility
in power allocation for a variety of powered devices. Time-based PoE enables power to
a port to be shut off at a scheduled time, reducing power usage and increasing security
by powering off devices that should not be in use during non-business hours.
10G SFP+ Stacking/Uplink Ports

• LED or Port Shutoff
• System Hibernation mode
• Time-based PoE (PoE models only)
©2015 D-Link Corporation/D-Link Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. D-Link and the D-Link logo are registered trademarks of D-Link Corporation or its subsidiaries in the
United States and/or other countries.  Other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
All references to speed are for comparison purposes only.  Product specifications, size and shape are subject to change without notice, and actual product appearance
may differ from that depcited herein.
Visit us.dlink.com for more details.
U.S.A. | 17595 MT. HERRMANN STREET | FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92708 | 800.326.1688 | DLINK.COM
FOR MORE INFORMATION
DGS-1510 Series
Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switches with 10G Uplinks
1	 Limited Lifetime Warranty Available in the U.S.A. only.
Ordering Information
Model number Description Warranty
DGS-1510-20 20-port Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switch including 2 SFP ports & 2 10GbE SFP+ ports Limited Lifetime1
DGS-1510-28 28-port Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switch including 2 SFP ports & 2 10GbE SFP+ ports Limited Lifetime1
DGS-1510-28P 28-port Gigabit Stackable SmartPro PoE Switch including 2 SFP ports & 2 10GbE SFP+ ports Limited Lifetime1
DGS-1510-28X 28-port Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switch including 4 10GbE SFP+ ports Limited Lifetime1
DGS-1510-28XMP 28-port Gigabit Stackable SmartPro PoE Switch including 4 10GbE SFP+ port Limited Lifetime1
DGS-1510-52 52-port Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switch including 2 SFP ports & 2 10GbE SFP+ ports Limited Lifetime1
DGS-1510-52X 52-port Gigabit Stackable SmartPro Switch including 4 10GbE SFP+ ports Limited Lifetime1
Optional Gigabit SFP Transceivers
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, single-mode, 10 km
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver, multimode, 550 m
DGS-712 1000BASE-T to SFP Transceiver
Optional 10GbE SFP+ Transceivers
DEM-431XT-DD 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver (with DDM), 80m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300m: OM3 MMF
DEM-432XT-DD 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver (with DDM), 10km
Optional 10GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper Stacking Cables
DEM-CB100S 10GbE SFP+ 1 m Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB300S 10GbE SFP+ 3 m Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB700S 10GbE SFP+ 7m Direct Attach Cable
Updated 19-Jun-2015
Hardware Rev A
DGS-1510-SERIES_REVA_DATASHEET_1.03_EN_US.PDF